GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.D SANTIRBAZAR DIVISION

PNIT NO: e-PT-XXXVIII/EE/RD/STB/2020-21 DATED-02/02/2021

The Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar Division, South Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' percentage rate Two bid system e-tender in PWD Form No-7 from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Tenderers /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD up to 3:00 P.M. on 17/02/2021 for the following work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF TENDER FORM	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND E-BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Construction of Vivekananda H.S. School ,BC Nagar RD Block, Under RD Santirbazar Division. DNIT No: 137/EE/RD/STB/DNIT/2020-21. Dt 02/02/2021.	Rs. 24,50,815/-	Rs. 24,508/-	Rs 1000.00	06 (Six) Months	To15.00 Hrs on	5.30 Hrs on 7/02/2021	<u>tripuratenders.</u> gov.in	iate Class
2	Repairing and Mtc. of SC Girls Hostel attached to Barpathari H/S School. DNIT No: 138/EE/RD/STB/DNIT/2020-21. Dt 02/02/2021	Rs. 7,55,921/-	Rs. 7,559/-	Rs 1000.00	03 (Three) Months	Up To15	At 15.3	https://trip	Appropriate

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of bid closing, with option for Re-submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-procurement website will not allow any bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted. A Pre-bid meeting will be held at 3.00 pm of 09/02/2021 in the chamber of the undersigned.

Bid Fee and Earnest Money Deposit are to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility provided in the Portal, any time after Bid Submission Start Date & before Bid Submission End Date, using Net Banking. The Bid Fee should be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility as indicated against each work in accordance to the tender value, is Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Govt. account automatically as revenue. The Bidders' EMD amount shall be refunded to the bidder, after the "Award of Contract (AoC)" event is completed in the Tripura e-Procurement Portal, and only on receipt of "Performance Bank Guarantee" from the L1 Bidder in Physical Form. Lowest Bidder (L1) have to deposit "Performance Bank Guarantee" within a date and time, as specified by the tender inviting authority through letter of Intent(LOI) to the L1 Bidder for depositing "Performance Bank Guarantee" in lieu of EMD Refund.

Online bidding shall be closed at 3:00 pm of 17/02/2021.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar, South Tripura**, on **17/02/2021** at **3:30 pm** and the same shall be accessible by intending bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eerdsd10@gmail.com/eerdsd.st-tr@gov.in.

Bid shall be uploaded in Two Bid system 1.Technical Bid 2.Financial Bid. Technical Bid shall be opened first and after completion of Technical Evaluation ,Price/Financial bid in respect of technically acceptable offers only shall be opened.

Note: *NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER*

Executive Engineer
RD Santirbazar Division
Santirbazar, South Tripura



Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication Format-A in four local leading news paper [enclo- 8(eight) copies].
- 2. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.
- 3. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700071.
- 4. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO-Beltala, Guwahati-781028
- 5. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala.
- 6. The District Magistrate & Collector, South District Tripura.
- 7-10. The Superintending Engineer, RD 1st/2nd/3rd/4th Circle.
- 11-20. The Executive Engineer, RD Satchand/Udaipur/Bisramganj/Amarpur/Agartala/Teliamura/Kanchanpur/Manu/ Kumarghat/ Ambasa Division.
- 21. The Executive Engineer, RD Store Division, Gurkhabasti Agartala For Information.
- 22-23. The SDO, RD Santirbazar & Belonia Sub-Division.
- 24. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange Santirbazar.
- 25-26. The Executive Officer, Santirbazar/ Belonia Municipal Council.
- 27-30. Accountant/Cashier/Notice Board/Office Copy.
- 31. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala.
- 32. The Secretary, Contractor(s) Association, Santirbazar South Tripura for information.

Executive Engineer

do B